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Analysenzertifikat / Certificate of a

Produkt / Product

Propylthiouracil
Ph. Eur. ?h Ed.

10059 / 12108366

ChemischeFabrikBergGmbH.MainthalstraBe3.06?4gBittsfeld-Wolfen.Garmany

Dr, Raschke / QC 2610312013

Methode I Method .A.nforderuneen / Reo uirements Ersebdsse / Results

Appearance

Identification (Melting Poi*)

Identification (IR)

Thiouroa and related substances (TLC)

Heavy Metals

Loss on Drying (105 "C)

Sulphated ash

Residual solvent (methanol)

Assay

Impurities G{PLC)

white or almost white, crystalline powder

217 -221"C

positive

Thiourea < 0,05 %

Any single related substance < 1.0 %

5 20 ppm

s0.,5%

3 0.1 o/s

<0.3%

98.0 - 100,5 %

single impurities

sum of impurities

< 0.10 %

<0.5%

conforms

2200c

positive

< 0.05 %

<1.0%

< 20 ppm

<0.1 Yo

<0.1 vo

<0.1%

99.3 %

< 0.05 %

<0.1%

Manufachring date

Retest date

t0 I 2012

10 I 2017

Signature I Unterschrift

FAGRON IBERICA, S.A.U
Conesponde allote de Fagron:
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Name / Deparhneat Date / Datum


